General information about company

Scrip code 538777

NSE Symbol

MSEI Symbol

ISIN INE131Q01011
Name of the company Asia Capital Limited
Whether company is SME No

Class of Security

Equity Shares

Type of report

Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)

31-12-2018

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)




Declaration

Sr. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Public Non Promoter- Non
No. u Promoter Group shareholder Public
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up No No No No
shares?
2 Whetl_wfr the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible No No No No
Securities ?
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 Whetl?er the L1§ted Ent%ty has any shares against which No No No No
depository receipts are issued?
5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
6 Whethe_:r any shares held by promoters are pledge or No No
otherwise encumbered?
7 Wh_ethq company has equity shares with differential No No No No
voting rights?




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

No. Of Shareholding as | Number of Voting Rights held in each
No. Of "
No. of Partly shares Total nos. | a % of total no. | class of securities (IX)
Category Category of | Nos. Of fully pgld pa@—up underlying shares of shares No of Voting (XIV)
m shareholder | sharcholders | up equity | equity Depository held (VII) | (calculated as Rights Total as a
(1) (11D) shares shares Receipts =(IV)+ per SCRR, 1957) % of
held (IV) | held R (V)+ (VI) | (VIII) As a % of | Class Class Total (A+B+C)
) (A+B+C2) eg: X egly ota
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 1 2318990 2318990 |75 2318990 23189901 75
Group
(B) Public 14 773010 773010 25 773010 773010 |25
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(CD) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
€ Employee
Trusts
Total 15 3092000 3092000 | 100 3092000 3092000 | 100




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Number of
Shareholding , as Number of Shares
No. Of Shares [ a % assuming full | NUMOCTOL | 04004 o
No. Of No. of Underlying conversion of Lockedin |t o e
h XII Number of
Shares Shares Outstanding | convertible shares (XII) | @ bered .
Category of . . . " equity shares
Category Underlying | Underlying | convertible securities ( as a (XIII) ?
shareholder . . . held in
0] Outstanding | Outstanding | securities and | percentage of L
11 . . Asa% dematerialized
convertible Warrants No. Of diluted share sa’o Asa% |form (x1V)
securities (X) | (Xi) Warrants (Xi) | capital) (XI)= . | No. gitoml No. | of total
(a) (VID+(X) As a % (a) hel?ires (a) | Shares
of (A+B+C2) held (b)
(b)
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 75 2318990
Group
(B) Public 25 270080
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
€2 Employee
Trusts
Total 100 2589070




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

No.of g‘f) Total Shareholding Number of Voting .R.ights held in
ﬁ;(l)iyo Partly No. Of n:));a as a % of total each class of securities (IX)
- . shares . no. of shares
Category & Name | Nos. Of palq up | paid- underlying shares (calculated as | No of Voting (XIV) Total
Sr. of the shareholders | equity up Depositor held or SCRR. Rights asa %
Shareholders (I) | (IIT) shares | equity | 5PN f yip= [P d of
held shares Receipts (IVYH(Y) 19571 (VII) Total
Iv) held | VD +v  |Asaveof Class | Class Votin:
(A+B+C2) co: X ey |ToWl roling
) 8 gy rights
A Table II - Statement showing sharecholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
[@))] Indian
(a) L‘;‘gf’;ﬁ;ﬁiiﬁf‘y" 1 2318990 2318990 | 75 2318990 2318990 | 75
(Sl")b'T"‘al A 1 2318990 2318990 | 75 2318990 2318990 | 75
() Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter 1 2318990 2318990 | 75 2318990 2318990 [ 75
Group (A)=
(A)(D)HA)
[©)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
[@))] Institutions
(3) Non-institutions
Individuals - ii.
Individual
shareholders
(a(ii)) holding nominal 14 773010 773010 |25 773010 773010 |25
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs.
(S;)b'T"‘al ®) 14 773010 773010 |25 773010 773010 |25
Total Public
(Sg)ajg‘;i‘f;‘ig 14 773010 773010 |25 773010 773010 |25
(B)2)+(B)(3)
C Table IV - Statement showing sharecholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+BHC2) 15 3092000 3092000 | 100 3092000 3092000 | 100
Total
15 3092000 3092000 | 100 3092000 3092000 | 100

(A+B+C)




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of
; Shares
No. Of Shares Shareholfhng ,asa Numberiof ledood or
. % assuming full Locked in pledgec
Underlying ; otherwise
No. Of Shares . conversion of shares (XII) Number of
. No. of Shares | Outstanding . encumbered .
Underlying . . convertible equity shares
. Underlying convertible o, (XIII) :
Sr. Outstanding . o, securities (as a held in
. Outstanding | securities and . L
convertible . percentage of diluted Asa% dematerialized
o, Warrants (Xi) [ No. Of . = sa’o Asa %
securities (X) . share capital) (XI)= £ total Sa o | form (XIV)
Warrants (Xi) No, | of total | ftotal
@) (VIDHX) As a % of | NO- [ gpos 0. [ortota
(A+B+C2) @ |pelg | @ [ Shares
held (b
(b) (b)
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) 75 2318990
Sub-Total (A) 75 2318990
1)
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding of
Promoter and 75 2318990
Promoter
Group (A)=(A)
(D+HA2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions
(3) Non-institutions
(a(ii)) 25 270080
Sub-Total (B) 25 270080
(3)
Total Public
Shareholding
25 270080
B)=B)(1)+B)
(2)+(B)(3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+BHC2) 100 2589070
Total (A+B+C 100 2589070

)




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

SKC INVESTMENT ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Click here to go back

PAN (1)

AARCS4856L

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

2318990

2318990

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (V1)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD)

2318990

2318990

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

75

Number of Voting

Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

2318990

2318990

Class egty

Total

2318990

2318990

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

75

75

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)= (VII)
+(Xi)(a) As a % of
(A+B+C2)

75

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

2318990

2318990

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type




Promoter




Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Searial No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

ABHISHEK
RICHHARIYA

AVRITTI
MISHRA

AJAYKUMAR
B GUPTA

SHREYA
AGARWAL

SHASHINDRA
SINGH

VOONA
RAMESH

AMAN
AGARWAL

PAN (1)

AJHPR1002P

AFBPM3643R

AKWPG4996K

BMOPAO0661E

BUKPS3856B

AEKPV1646M

BSPPAS8221F

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

122000

100000

60000

53550

50000

50000

48980

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (V1)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

122000

100000

60000

53550

50000

50000

48980

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

3.23

1.94

1.62

1.62

Number of Voting

Rights held in each class of securiti

ies (IX)

Class eg: X

122000

100000

60000

53550

50000

50000

48980

Class egty

Total

122000

100000

60000

53550

50000

50000

48980

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

3.95

3.23

1.94

1.62

1.62

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)= (VII)
+(X) Asa % of
(A+B+C2)

3.23

1.94

1.62

1.62

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

122000

100000

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Searial No.

8

9

10

11

12

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

ASTHA
AGRAWAL

VERTIKA
AGARWAL

G BV SIVA
PRASAD

SHATRUGHNA A
MANDAL

DILIP KUMAR
JHA

Click here to
go back

PAN (1)

BRWPAS8674A

AKHPA6449C

JCHPS2386R

CWPPMO9230F

AJYPJ6850C

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

48080

40100

40000

40000

60000

712710

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

48080

40100

40000

40000

60000

712710

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.29

1.29

23.05

Number of Voting

Rights held in each class of securities (IX

)

Class eg: X

48080

40100

40000

40000

60000

712710

Class egty

Total

48080

40100

40000

40000

60000

712710

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1.29

1.29

23.05

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)= (VII)
+(X) Asa % of
(A+B+C2)

1.29

1.29

23.05

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

48080

270080

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




