General information about company							
Scrip code	538777						
NSE Symbol							
MSEI Symbol							
ISIN	INE131Q01011						
Name of the company	Asia Capital Limited						
Whether company is SME	No						
Class of Security	Equity Shares						
Type of report	Quarterly						
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-12-2018						
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date							
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)						

	Declaration											
Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public							
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No	No	No	No							
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities?	No	No	No	No							
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No	No	No	No							
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No	No	No	No							
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No	No	No	No							
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No	No									
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No	No	No	No							

		Tab	le I - Sun	ımary S	Statement h	olding of	specified secu	rities			
		Category of Shareholder (III)  No. of fully paid up equity shares  No. Of shareholders (III)  No. of fully paid up equity shares  No. Of shares underlying Depository Shares (calculated as per SCRR, 195)	1	Partly			Shareholding as a % of total no.	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			
Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)			No of Vo Rights	ting (X	IV)	Total as a				
	. ,		held (IV)				(VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	(A+B+C)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	1	2318990			2318990	75	2318990		2318990	75
(B)	Public	14	773010			773010	25	773010		773010	25
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public										
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs										
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts										
	Total	15	3092000			3092000	100	3092000		3092000	100

	Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities													
Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	Category of	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of	Lock	aber of ced in es (XII)	Shar pled othe	ged or rwise ımbered	Number of equity shares held in			
		convertible securities (X)	Warrants (Xi)	No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	dematerialized form (XIV)				
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group				75					2318990				
(B)	Public				25					270080				
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public													
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs													
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts													
	Total				100					2589070				

	Γable II - Staten	nent showi	ng share	holdin	g pattern	of the Pi	romoter and	Promot	ter Gr	oup	
			No. of fully	No. Of Partly	No. Of	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total		Number of Voting Rights each class of securities (D		
Sr.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	paid up equity shares	paid- up equity	shares underlying Depository Receipts	shares held (VII) =	no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII)	No of Voting (XIV) Rights		IV)	Total as a % of
			held (IV)	shares held (V)	(VI)	(IV)+(V) + (VI)	As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	Total Voting rights
A	Table II - Statement	t showing share	eholding pa	ttern of t	he Promoter a	nd Promote	er Group				
(1)	Indian										
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	1	2318990			2318990	75	2318990		2318990	75
Sub-Total (A) (1)		1	2318990			2318990	75	2318990		2318990	75
(2)	Foreign			_				-	-	-	
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A) (2)		1	2318990			2318990	75	2318990		2318990	75
В	Table III - Statemer	nt showing shar	eholding p	attern of	the Public sha	reholder	•			•	
(1)	Institutions										
(3)	Non-institutions										
(a(ii))	Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.	14	773010			773010	25	773010		773010	25
Sub-Total (B) (3)		14	773010			773010	25	773010		773010	25
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)+(B)(3)		14	773010			773010	25	773010		773010	25
С	Table IV - Statemer	nt showing shar	reholding p	attern of	the Non Pron	noter- Non l	Public sharehold	er			
Total ( A+B+C2)		15	3092000			3092000	100	3092000		3092000	100
Total (A+B+C)		15	3092000			3092000	100	3092000		3092000	100

Ta	ble II - Stater	nent showing	g shareholdin	g pattern of the Pro	omot	ter and	Pron	noter Gi	oup	
Sr.	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)	No. of Shares Underlying	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares held in	
		Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	dematerialized form (XIV)	
A	Table II - State	ment showing sl	hareholding patter	rn of the Promoter and I	Promo	ter Group	,	•	•	
(1)	Indian									
(a)				75					2318990	
Sub-Total (A) (1)				75					2318990	
(2)	Foreign	•							•	
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A) (1)+(A)(2)				75					2318990	
В	Table III - State	ement showing s	shareholding patte	ern of the Public shareho	older				•	
(1)	Institutions									
(3)	Non-institution	s								
(a(ii))				25					270080	
Sub-Total (B) (3)				25					270080	
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B) (2)+(B)(3)				25					270080	
С	Table IV - State	ement showing s	shareholding patte	ern of the Non Promoter	r- Nor	Public s	hareho	older		
Total ( A+B+C2)				100					2589070	
Total (A+B+C				100					2589070	

	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family								
Searial No.	1								
Name of the									
Shareholders (I)	SKC INVESTMENT ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED	Click here to go back							
PAN (II)	AARCS4856L	Total							
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	2318990	2318990							
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)									
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)									
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	2318990	2318990							
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	75	75							
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities (IX)								
Class eg:X	2318990	2318990							
Class eg:y									
Total	2318990	2318990							
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	75	75							
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)									
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)									
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi)									
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII) +(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	75	75							
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)	Г							
No. (a)									
As a % of total Shares held (b)									
	pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)	T							
No. (a) As a % of total Shares held (b)									
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	2318990	2318990							
Reason for not pro	viding PAN	•							
Reason for not providing PAN									
Shareholder type									

Promoter	

Individ	uals - ii. Indiv	idual shareho	olders holding	nominal shar	e capital in exc	cess of Rs. 2 la	khs.
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Name of the Shareholders (I)	ABHISHEK RICHHARIYA	AVRITTI MISHRA	AJAYKUMAR B GUPTA	SHREYA AGARWAL	SHASHINDRA SINGH	VOONA RAMESH	AMAN AGARWAL
PAN (II)	AJHPR1002P	AFBPM3643R	AKWPG4996K	BMOPA0661E	BUKPS3856B	AEKPV1646M	BSPPA8221F
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	122000	100000	60000	53550	50000	50000	48980
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)							
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)							
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	122000	100000	60000	53550	50000	50000	48980
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	3.95	3.23	1.94	1.73	1.62	1.62	1.58
Number of Voting	Rights held in eac	h class of securit	ies (IX)	-	-		
Class eg: X	122000	100000	60000	53550	50000	50000	48980
Class eg:y							
Total	122000	100000	60000	53550	50000	50000	48980
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	3.95	3.23	1.94	1.73	1.62	1.62	1.58
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)							
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)							
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)							
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII) +(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	3.95	3.23	1.94	1.73	1.62	1.62	1.58
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)						
No. (a)							
As a % of total Shares held (b)							
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	122000	100000	0	0	0	0	0
Reason for not prov	viding PAN						
Reason for not providing PAN							

Individ	uals - 11. Individ	iual shareholders	s nolding nomin	al share capital in e	xcess of Rs. 2 la	khs.
Searial No.	8	9	10	11	12	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	ASTHA AGRAWAL	VERTIKA AGARWAL	G B V SIVA PRASAD	SHATRUGHNA A MANDAL	DILIP KUMAR JHA	Click here to go back
PAN (II)	BRWPA8674A	AKHPA6449C	JCHPS2386R	CWPPM9230F	AJYPJ6850C	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	48080	40100	40000	40000	60000	712710
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)						
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)						
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	48080	40100	40000	40000	60000	712710
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.55	1.3	1.29	1.29	1.94	23.05
Number of Voting	Rights held in each	class of securities (IX	ζ)		•	•
Class eg: X	48080	40100	40000	40000	60000	712710
Class eg:y						
Total	48080	40100	40000	40000	60000	712710
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	1.55	1.3	1.29	1.29	1.94	23.05
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)						
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)						
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)						
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII) +(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.55	1.3	1.29	1.29	1.94	23.05
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)					
No. (a)						
As a % of total Shares held (b)						
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	48080	0	0	0	0	270080
Reason for not pro	viding PAN					
Reason for not providing PAN						
	•	•	•		•	•